Branch Office: Burdwan a Centre, 73P, B. C. Road, Burdwan, st. - Burdwan, Pin - 713101 (W. B).

#### ole Properties)

cial Assets and Enforcement (Security) ted against each Account as mentioned ate of receipt of the said Notice. The is hereby given to the under noted rsigned has taken possession of the under Sec 13(4) of the said Act read with rower/guarantor/mortgagor in particular dany dealing with the property/ies will be mentioned against each account herein ons of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the

sting of)

- a) Date of Demand Notice b) Date of Possession
- c) Amount Outstanding as on Demand Notice Date

down) in the

R.Kh. 766/1441 9,766/3175, et, Village /2011) (Land

- a) 30-05-2019 b) 07-08-2019
- c) Rs. 50,27,756/plus future interest thereon & Rs. 43, 22,268/-Plus future interest t thereon

Authorised Officer / Allahabad Bank

# Ltd

700 020

4042, 2240-6884 bsite: www.smifscap.com

ded 30th June, 2019

(₹ In Lakhs)

Secretary of the second						
	CONSOLIDATED					
nded 2019 ited)	3 months ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)			
6.07	980.43	1,077.58	4,894.57			
4.50	58.59	69.38	65.70			
6.88	51.27	40.22	47.49			
.29)	(115.50)	44.76	(100.49)			
,000	558,50,000	558,50,000	558,50,000			
1.02	0.92	0.72	0.85			
1.02	0.92	0.72	0.85			

sults filed with the Stock Exchange under 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Three dia.com) and on the Company's website

> For SMIFS Capital Markets Ltd. (Kishor Shah) Managing Director

id, Jorhat - 785 001 arooahs.com R THE QUARTER ENDED

			to in Lakino)		
1100	Consolidated				
STATE OF PERSONS IN	3 months ended 30.06.2019	12 months ended 31.03.2019	3 months ended 30.06.2018		

## WBPWD/KSHD/EE-I/ NIT-31 OF 2019-2020

e-Tender is invited for "Remodeling & Renovation of existing ITU at 3rd floor of SDLD Bldg, within the campus of IPGME&R-SSKMH.

- 1) Tender ID: 2019\_WBPWD\_237970\_1
- 2) Last date of bid submission online is: 27/08/2019 upto 02:30 P.M.
- 3) The other details may be available from Notice Board &

website: https://wbtenders.gov.in

**Executive Engineer-I, PWD** Kolkata South Health Division

## **Notice Inviting e-Tender**

Executive Engineer-II, P.W.Dte. Central Kolkata Health Electrical Division, P-12, C.I.T Road Ast Floor), Kolkata-14 invites e tender (online) for the work of "Operation of 6 nos. bed cum passendger lifts at CB building of N.R.S. Medical College & Hospital. Kolkata in three shifts per day per month round the clock" vide tender ref no: i) WBPWD/EE-II/CKHED/NIT 17/2019-20 & Tender Id No-2019\_WBPWD\_237979\_1. Bid submission end date (online) for the job is 26/08/2019 upto 0 3 . 0 0 P . M . Detail information/download/upload will be available e b s http://etender.wb.nic.in, http://wbtenders.gov.in & http://pwdwb.in

#### CORRIGENDUM

Please note Bid submission end date (online) is extented to 17.08.2019 upto 03.00 P.M. for the following job (1) "Proposed Vertical Extension Over the Existing Linear Accelerator Building for HDR Brachy Therapy at 2nd Floor and RadioTherapy Ward at 3rd Floor under Radiotherapy Dept. at NRS MC&H, Kolkata-(Electrical Installation, Lift & Audio)---SITC of 1 no. 15 Bed-cum Passanger Lift." vide tender ref no: i)WBPWD/EE-II/CKHED/ NIT-05/2019-20(2nd call) & Tender Id No. 2019 WBPWD\_233225\_1. Detail information/ download/upload will be available from the website: http://etender.wb.nic.in. http://wbtenders.gov.in & http://pwdwb.in

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED
Regd. Off.: 16, Hare Street, Kolkata - 700 001 CIN: 1.15491WB1879PLC000377
Phone No.033-2248-2391/2/3 Fax No. 033-2248-9382 Website: www.longviewtea.org, email: info

SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	39.46	20.15	18.98	80.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or	7 E E		3 6 7	
	Extraordinary items)	9.13	3.23	2.47	5.56
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	7.22	3.07	-0.71	2.21
	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)			4	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/			The state of	
	(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income				
	(after tax)]	7.54	4.41	-0.71	3.55
5	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		THE TANK		1099.72
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	2001-00			
	(Not Annualised)-	1			
	Basic:	0.24	0.10	-0.02	0.07
	Diluted:	0.24	0.10	-0.02	0.07

with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 The full forgnat of the Un-Audited Financial Result is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as

on the website of the Company (www.longviewtea.org).

The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee an approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2019.

3 The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the indian Accountin Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices an policies to the extent applicable For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Y.K. Daga

Dated : August 10, 2019 Place : Kolkata

DIN: 00040632

# केनरा बैंक 🖈 Canara Bank

N. S. Road Branch Marshall House, 33/1, N. S. Road, Kolkata - 700 001

#### **POSSESSION NOTICE**

[Section - 13(4) of SARFAESI Act, 2002] **For Immovable Property** 

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 08-11-2018 calling upon the Legal Heir and joint borrower mortgagor Smt Sangita Gupta wife and guardian of three minor children of the deceased Borrower Late Sri. Sanjay Gupta proprietor of M/s. K. K. Cables to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 1,90,70,191.78 (Rupees One Crore Ninety Lakh Seventy Thousand One Hundred Ninety One and paise Seventy Eight only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The legal heirs of the borrower and the joint borrower mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the legal heirs of the borrower and the joint borrower mortgagor and the joint borrower mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him /her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8.8.9 of the said Rule 20.8.9 of the said read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 9th day of August of the

The legal heirs of the borrower and the joint borrower mortgagor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank, N. S. Road Branch for an amount of Rs. 1,90,70,191.78 and interest thereon

The legal heirs of the borrower and the joint borrower mortgagor's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Description of the Immovable Property: EMT of Residential Duplex Flat measuring super built up area of about 1825 sq.ft. on the Ground and First Floor bearing Unit No. Lower B (GF+FF), Block 17, corresponding built up area measuring about 1473 sq.ft. together with one car parking spaces measuring 100 sq. ft. as also together with one servant quarter measuring 42 sq. ft. as also together with the ground floor level open garden area attached to the said dwelling unit about 423 sq.ft. at Sanjeeva Town Complex Estates - The Duplex Estate, Mouza - Kochpukur, P. S. - Kolkata Leather Complex, Kolkata -700156, in the name of Late Sri Sanjay Gupta (Proprietor of M/s. K. K. Cables) and Mrs. Sangita Gupta (w/o Late Sanjay Gupta)

Date: 09-08-2019 Place: Kolkata

Sd/- Authorised Officer Canara Bank

াস্তার বেহাল গায় খানাখন্দ

রজ যাওয়ার র্ত ভরে গেছে চল পর্যন্ত এই ভ্যানচালক, ন রাক্তা ভাঙা নেওয়ার জন্য

পরতারের কাছে। সেচ প্রতারের লোকজন কাজ।প্রেয করে দেওয়ার প্রতিশ্রুতি দিয়েছেন ীকয়েক হাজার ভারি যান রোজ যাতায়াত করে এই রাস্তা দিয়ে। রাস্তার মধ্যে রয়েছে অসংখ্য ছোটো বড় গর্ত। দুর থেকে দেখে ঠিক বোঝা যায় না গর্তের গভীরতা। ফলে বুঝতে না পেরে প্রায়শই দুর্ঘটনার মধ্যে পড়ছে বড় গাড়ি। ট্রাফিক জ্যামের মধ্যে পড়ছেন মানুষ। যানজট ছাড়াতে ট্রাফিক পুলিশকে হিমশিম খেতে হচ্ছে। সেচ দফতরের দুর্গাপুর ডিভিশনের এক্সিকিউটিভ ইঞ্জিনিয়র গৌতম বন্দ্যোপাধ্যায় বলেন, 'বর্ষা চলে গেলে রাস্তা মেরামতির কাজে হাত দেওয়া হবে। তখন পিচ অথবা কংক্রিটের রাস্তা তৈরি করা হবে।

# সভা ডাকলেন পঞ্চায়েত ভবনে

ার। মুসলমান চবেন তেমনি জল ঢালতে র মানুষ। ২টি নৃষ্টি না হয় সে র দিন দুপুরে নঞ্জয় শ্রীবাস্তব,

গায়েন, স্থপন সেন। বিডিও সঞ্জয় দাস বিভিন্ন গ্রামের ঈদ-উল-আজহা উৎসব কমিটির লোকজনকে সেদিন ডাকেন। ডাকা হয় ব্লকের ৩টি থানার অফিসার ইনচার্জদের। হাজির ছিলেন কর্মাধ্যক্ষ রজত মুখোপাধ্যায়। তিনি বলেন, 'খয়রাশোলের ঐতিহ্য বজায় রেখেই এবার দুই সম্প্রদায়ের মানুষ সুন্দর মেলবন্ধানের মাধ্যমে নিজেদের উৎস্ব উদযাপন করন। পঞ্চায়েত সমিতির সভাপতি শ্রদমল গায়েন বলেন, '২টি' সম্প্রদায়ের মানুষ নির্জেদের মেলবন্ধন ও সম্প্রীতি বজায় রেখেই উৎসবে মেতে উঠুন আমরা চাই। পুলিশ আমাদের সঙ্গে আছে। পুলিশের পক্ষ থেকে কড়া নিরাপত্তার আশ্বাস দেওয়া হয়েছে।

# ক ব্লকে ফ্লাই অ্যাশ ইট বনা জেলা প্রশাসনের

াই সমস্যা যেমন দুর হবে তেমনই 3ই ছাই দিয়ে তৈরি ইট সাধারণ ানুষের চাহিদাও মেটাবে। পশ্চিম র্ধমান জেলায় একাধিক থার্মাল শাওয়ার স্টেশন রয়েছে। এছাড়াও

সঙ্গে প্রয়োজনীয় প্রাথমিক আর্থিক সহযোগিতার বিষয় নিয়ে আলোচনা চলচে।

উল্লেখ্য, পূর্ব বর্ধমান জেলায় যে পোড়া ইটের ভাঁটা চলছে তার



রয়েছে বাঁকুড়ার মেজিয়ায় থার্মাল পাওয়ার স্টেশন। ফলে ইটের জন্য কাঁচামালের কোনো অভাব হবে না। তিনি জানান, 'রাজ্য সরকার সরকারি সব কাজে এই ইট ব্যবহার করার নির্দেশ দিয়েছে। পূর্ব বর্ধমান জেলায় প্রায় ১৫টি এমন কারখানা তৈরি হয়েছে।' সম্প্রতি জেলাশাসক বিজয় ভারতী এব্যাপারে সব ব্লকে বেকার যুবক যুবতীদের নিয়ে ছোটো ছোটো গ্রুপ তৈরি করে ইট তৈরির উদ্যোগ নিয়েছেন। এব্যাপার রাজ্য সরকারের

লাইসেন্স গত প্রায় ৮ বছর ধরেই পুনর্বীকরণ বন্ধ করে দেওয়া হয়েছে। ফলে যে পোডা ইটের ভাঁটা চলছে তার সিংহভাগই অবৈধভাবে চলছে। অভিজিৎ কর জানান, 'পোড়া ইটের ক্ষেত্রে দৃষণ, দাম বেশি ছাড়াও জমির ওপরের অংশের মাটি তুলে নেওয়ায় অনেক জমিই ফসল উৎপাদনের স্বাভাবিক উর্বরতা শক্তি হারিয়ে ফেলছে। সেই জায়গায় ক্রমশই জনপ্রিয় হচ্ছে এই ফ্লাই করার নির্দেশ দেন মন্ত্রী। আশিস দাবি করেন, '২ টাকা কেজি চালের ব্যবস্থা করেছে। আদিবাসীদের পুলিশে নিয়োগের ক্ষেত্রে ভূমিকা নিয়েছে রাজ্য সরকার। সার্টিফিকেট দেওয়া হচ্ছে। মহম্মদবাজার এলাকায় ইংরেজ আমলে প্রকৃতির সঙ্গে লড়াই করে পানীয় জল আনার জন্য ব্রজ দুর্গার কথা তিনি স্মরণ করেন। বিরসা মুন্ডা, লপসা হেমব্রম, টুরকু হাঁসদার কথা তিনি স্মরণ করেন। উল্লেখ্য, গত বছর থেকে আদিবাসী দিবস মহম্মদবাজারে পালিত হচ্ছে। কারণ গত পঞ্চায়েত নির্বাচনে মহম্মদবাজার এলাকার আদিবাসীরা তৃণমূলের থেকে মুখ বুরিয়েছে। জয়ী হয়েছে বিজেপি।

ाणान धर नयदाः ि क्रिक्ट के के विकास करते । क्रिक्ट के के कि का करते । b292589600

## DAHAPARA GRAM PANCHAYAT Murshidabad-Jiaganj Development Bl Pirtala,Dahapara,Murshidabad

N.I.T NO:- DGP/02/(2019-20)/14th CFC N.I.T NO:- DGP/03/(2019-20)/14th CFC

> MEMO No:125/En(11)/DGP DC07/08/2019 MEMO No:126/En(11)/DGP Respectively.

Last date of application within Date 20.08.2019 at 01:00 P.M. For details contact to Dehapara GP office at any working days.

> Prodhan Dehapara G.P.

### লংভিউ টি কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

রেঞ্জিনীর্ড অফিস: ১৬ ছেয়ার স্ট্রটি, কাল্যান্ডা - ৭০০০০১ CIN: L15491WB1879PLC000377 ফোন: ০০০ ২ হাম : ১০১১ / ২ / ৩, ফ্রাম : ০০০ ২ হয়ম : ১০১১ / ২ / ৩, ফ্রাম : ০০০ ২ হয়ম : ১০৮ ডয়েকারিট: www.longviewtea.org, ই-তেল : info@longviewte

৩০ জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিকের অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণ

平.	विवत्रण	৩০.০৬.২০১৯ এ সমাপ্ত রৈমাসিক (অনিরীক্ষিত)		৩১.০৩.২০১৮ এ সমাপ্ত ব্রৈমাসিক (অনিরীক্ষিত)	সমাপ্ত বছর
	কাজের থেকে মোট আর (প্রকৃত) এই পর্বের প্রকৃত লাভ / (ক্ষতি) (করের ও ব্যতিক্রমী ও /	98,60	20.34	24.94	. 20.79
	বা অভিরিক্ত দফার আগে) করের পরে এই পর্বের প্রকৃত	2.50	0,20	\$.89	4.4%
Section Section	লাভ / (ঞ্চতি) (ব্যতিক্রমী ও / বা অভিরিক্ত দফার পরে) এই পর্বের জন্য মোট সর্বাঙ্গীন আয় [(এই পর্ব থেকে সর্বাঙ্গীন আয় / (ঞ্চতি) (করের পর) ও	9.22	6,09	-0.95	2.25
3	অন্যান্য সর্বাঙ্গীন আয় (করের পর)]	908	8,85	-0.95	0.00
	ইকাটি শেয়ার মূলধন	900,09	900.09	90,000	000.09
CONTROL OF	জন্মনা ইকাটি (পুনর্মুলায়ণ সংরক্ষণ ব্যক্তীত) শেয়ার প্রতি আর (প্রত্যেকটি ১০ টাকা) (অবাহত ও বিচ্ছিন্ন কার্যকলাপের জন্য)				\$9,6402
	मुल	0.28	0.30	-0.03	0.09
	লঘুকৃত	0,38	0.50	-0.03	0,09

০০.০৬.২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ভৈয়াসিকের বিবরশীটি কোম্পালীর বিভারিত ভেয়ালকের অনিরীক্ষিত অর্থিক ফলাফলের সর্বক্ষণ্ড কি হিসাবে দেখানো হল ও এই বিবরশীটি শ্রুক এক্সচেঞ্জ দিনিটেতে অন্তর্ভুক্ত করা হল। কোম্পানীর বিপ্তারিত অনিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলা পাওৱা যাবে সঁক একচেন্ত্ৰের এই ওন্নেকণাইটে (www.bscindia.com) ও কোম্পানীর এই ওনেকণাইটে (www.longviewiea.org). (২) উপরোক্ত ৩০.৩১.২০১৯ ডারিখে সমাপ্ত ক্রৈমাসিকের অনিবীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফ্পাফলটি ১০ আগদ্য, ২০১৯ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত সভায় নিরীক্ষক কমিটি থারা পুনমূল্যায়িত হত্তেছে ও কোম্পানীর ব্যেষ্ঠ অফ ভিরেক্টর থারা অনুমোলিত হয়েছে।

(৩) কোম্পানীক্ষ আষ্ট ২০১৩-এর সেব্রুগন ১৩৩ -এর অধীন ইতিয়াদ আকাইউক্টিং স্টান্ডার্ড (আইক্রান্ডি এএস) অনু সহ কোম্পানীর অন্যান্য অনুমোদিত কার্যকলাপ ও নিয়মকানুন গ্রন্তুত করা হয়েছে।

DIN: 00040632

# দীপক ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড

CIN: L63022WB1954PLC021638 রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ১৬ হেয়ার স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা- ৭০০ ০০১

ফোন : (০৩৩) ২২৪৮ ২৩৯১ /৯২/৯৩, ফ্যাক্স : (০৩৩) ২২৪৮ ৯৩৮২ ই-মেল আইডি - secretary@dil-india.com, ওয়েবসাইট : www.dil-india.com

<b>€</b> 7.	विवत्रभ	সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক		সমাপ্ত বছর	
		00.08.2038	७०,०५२०३४	\$200.200	
नर		অনিরীক্ষিত অনিরীক্ষিত	নিরীক্ষিত		
5.	কাজের থেকে মোট আয়	30236.86	52663.95	৫৩১৬৪.৯২	
2.	সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ থেকে প্রকৃত লাভ				
	(করের, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং / অথবা অতিরিক্ত দফার আগে)	3926.92	2845.94	9338.60	
٥,	করের আগে সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ থেকে প্রকৃত লাভ				
	(ব্যতিক্রমী এবং / অথবা অতিরিক্ত দফার পরে)	3926.92	186.5486	9535.60	
8.	করের পরে সাধারণ কার্যকলাপ থেকে প্রকৃত লাভ				
	(ব্যতিক্রমী এবং / অথবা অতিরিক্ত দফার পরে)	\$3,00,86	06.066	8669.93	
a.	এই পর্বের জন্য মোট বিস্তৃত আয় [(এই পর্ব থেকে				
	বিস্তৃত আয় / (ক্ষতি) (করের পর) ও অন্যান্য				
	বিস্তৃত আয় (করের পর)]	>>08.50	92.09	8690.05	
6.	ইক্যুটি শেয়ার মূলধন	956.58	88.960	80.560	
9.	ञनाना हेकूाहेि		4 9 7 5	26866.65	
				(07'00'5079	
b.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (প্রত্যেকটি ১০/- টাকা করে)			এর হিসাবে)	
25	ক. মূল (টাকায়)	26.96	20.00	225.00	
	খ. লঘুকৃত (টাকায়)	26.96	20.00	355.00	

স্তুষ্টন্য : (১) পেবি '(লিনিং অবলিগোলনা আন্ত জিনক্লোজার রিকোয়ারখেউন) রেখ্যগোলনা, ২০ ১৫ এর ৩০নং ধারা অনুযায়ী ওণারের বিজয়ীনি লোলনানী নিজ ক্রিকার্য করিছে ক

(DIN: 00040692) চেয়ারম্যান কাম ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর